

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 In

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 662 OF 2003

SUKUMARI PODISETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENU PODISETTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report )

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to comply with the office report. In default the transfer petition will stand dismissed.

[ SUMAN WADHWA ]

COURT MASTER

[ MADHU SAXENA ]

COURT MASTER